FILE NO. 041415

RESOLUTION NO. 642-04

[Retirement of Shirley Wysinger - Commendation.]

Resolution expressing appreciation to Shirley R. Wysinger for 30 years of dedicated public service on the occasion of her retirement from the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Shirley R. Wysinger has devoted her career to public service, and
WHEREAS, Ms. Wysinger's work has worked to positively affect the Western Addition
A-1 and A-2 Redevelopment Project Areas, the Hunters Point Redevelopment Project Area,
the India Basin Redevelopment Project Area and the Fillmore Jazz Preservation District and
the City and County of San Francisco, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Wysinger is a person of integrity, resourcefulness, enthusiasm, humor, and compassion who is widely recognized by the Western Addition for her abilities and contributions to this diverse community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors joins the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco in recognizing the outstanding accomplishment of Shirley R. Wysinger, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors expresses its appreciation for her countless contributions and a sincere wish for success in her future endeavors.

Supervisor Gonzalez BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 041415

Date Passed:

Resolution expressing appreciation to Shirley R. Wysinger for 30 years of dedicated public service on the occasion of her retirement from the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco.

October 19, 2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 041415

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 19, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Your Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

OCT 22 2004

**Date Approved**